	<u> </u>			75 G : 0177 : C U 4	DAIN FOOD
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 1 - 4 - 0 5 To the Assistant Comr 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shogo MIKI signed 12/8/04 Takuji NISHIDE signed 12/1/04 Masayuki TAKATERA signed 12/10/04 Sakiko HANITA signed 12/2/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: December 1, 2, 8 and 2	06-30-2005 103032078 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. Name ai KANEKA 2-4, Nak	hed original document address of receiving A CORPORATION (canoshima 3-chome, Osaka-shi, Osaka 536)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trad Attorney Docket No.: ments or copy thereof.	COMMERCE lemark Office
		Addition	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	tent No.(s)	December 10, 2004	
Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence concerning	6. Total nu	mber of applications a	and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed: Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 190 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
/12/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000109 10520236 FC:8021 40.00 DP		•		0-1314 page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, Dariush G. Adli			ched copy is a true co	py of the original document.	40E
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet info Mail Stop Assignment irector of the U.S. Pater P.O. Bo	Recordation nt and Trac 1450	lemark Office		

\\\LA - 72761/0300 - 225719 v1

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMENT				
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)		(5) (6) and valuable considerations paid to each of the			
			transfer and set over to	d agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,			
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KANEKA CORPORATION				
(10)	State of Incorporation o Assignee	f (10)	Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan				
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as ASPIRATION CATHETER				
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Num	or	(National phase patent application from PCT/JP2003/ 009518) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on				
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.							
declar possib	ed concerning this appl	lication or contir		connection with any interference which may be it to cooperate with the Assignee in every way			
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.							
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Ass		form all affirmative acts which	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid			
said A	s of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	application or any division or o	nissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters divisions or continuing applications thereof to the he has (they have) full right to convey the entirement in conflict herewith.			
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	the persons associated with C	ustomer Number: 26021			
			mark Office for recordation of the				
Date:	December 8, 2004	Signature of Inv	ventor 1 Shogo MIKi	Shogo-Miki Jakuji Nishide Musujaki Fakatua Sakiko Hanita			
Date:	<u>December 1, 2004</u>	Signature of Inv	rentor 2 <u>Takuji NISHIDE</u>	Takuji Nishide			
Date:	December 10, 2004	Signature of Inv	rentor 3 <u>Masayuki TAKATERA</u>	Mussyaki' Faketera			
Date: .	December 2, 2004	Signature of Inv	rentor 4 <u>Sakiko HANITA</u>	Sakiko Hanita			
Date: .		Signature of Inv	entor 5				

Signature of Inventor 6_____

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

PATENT REEL: 016725 FRAME: 0462